PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4940660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC	04/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRANOS ACQUISITION CORPORATION
Street Address:	360 NORTH CRESCENT DRIVE, SOUTH BLDG.
Internal Address:	C/O PLATINUM EQUITY ADVISORS, LLC
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Name:	KRANOS CORPORATION
Street Address:	360 NORTH CRESCENT DRIVE, SOUTH BLDG.
Internal Address:	C/O PLATINUM EQUITY ADVISORS, LLC
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Name:	KRANOS IP CORPORATION
Street Address:	360 NORTH CRESCENT DRIVE, SOUTH BLDG.
Internal Address:	C/O PLATINUM EQUITY ADVISORS, LLC
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Name:	KRANOS IP II CORPORATION
Street Address:	360 NORTH CRESCENT DRIVE, SOUTH BLDG.
Internal Address:	C/O PLATINUM EQUITY ADVISORS, LLC
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Name:	KRANOS RE CORPORATION
Street Address:	360 NORTH CRESCENT DRIVE, SOUTH BLDG.
Internal Address:	C/O PLATINUM EQUITY ADVISORS, LLC
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 046046 FRAME: 0629

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5415395
Patent Number:	5628506
Patent Number:	5685790
Patent Number:	5732411
Patent Number:	5738601
Patent Number:	5769745
Patent Number:	5919103
Patent Number:	6073271
Patent Number:	6178560
Patent Number:	6219850
Patent Number:	6226801
Patent Number:	6351853
Patent Number:	6371710
Patent Number:	6421829
Patent Number:	6434755
Patent Number:	D466651
Patent Number:	6519782
Patent Number:	6530092
Patent Number:	6591428
Patent Number:	6637091
Patent Number:	6687912
Patent Number:	6763524
Patent Number:	D512534
Patent Number:	7229367
Patent Number:	7475453
Patent Number:	D587407
Patent Number:	D587852
Patent Number:	D587853
Patent Number:	D587854
Patent Number:	D587855
Patent Number:	D587857
Patent Number:	D590106
Patent Number:	D596670
Patent Number:	D607939

PATENT

REEL: 046046 FRAME: 0630

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8069498
Patent Number:	8070631
Patent Number:	8146178
Application Number:	13449079
Application Number:	12634447
Application Number:	12716769
Application Number:	13181654
Application Number:	11981171
Application Number:	13469981
Patent Number:	5386986
Patent Number:	5320343
Patent Number:	5661849
Patent Number:	D678617
Patent Number:	D695465
Application Number:	13526077
Application Number:	13691083
Application Number:	13874885
Application Number:	29482675
Application Number:	14220785
Application Number:	14209259
Application Number:	13934816
Application Number:	13246177
Patent Number:	6374408
Patent Number:	5666670
Patent Number:	6499139
Patent Number:	6598234
Patent Number:	4494247
Patent Number:	4598429
Patent Number:	4689832
Patent Number:	5251894
Patent Number:	5551128
Patent Number:	5974593
Patent Number:	6324701
Patent Number:	6665884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 046046 FRAME: 0631

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,brittany.fox@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113658.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN C. DINICOLA
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=Garrison_Kranos)IPRelease_Patents#page1.tif source=Garrison_Kranos)IPRelease_Patents#page2.tif source=Garrison_Kranos)IPRelease_Patents#page3.tif source=Garrison_Kranos)IPRelease_Patents#page4.tif source=Garrison_Kranos)IPRelease_Patents#page5.tif source=Garrison_Kranos)IPRelease_Patents#page6.tif source=Garrison_Kranos)IPRelease_Patents#page7.tif source=Garrison_Kranos)IPRelease_Patents#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interests in Patents ("Release") is made as of the 30th day of April, 2018 (the "Release Date"), by GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party") in favor of KRANOS ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), KRANOS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Kranos"), KRANOS IP CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Kranos IP"), KRANOS IP II CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Kranos IP2"), KRANOS RE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Kranos IP2") and Kranos IP III Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Kranos IP3" and together with Parent, Kranos, Kranos IP, Kranos IP2, and Kranos RE the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, a Patent Security Agreement between the Secured Party and Grantors was recorded on June 18, 2012 by the Patent Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 028397, Frame 0553, as supplemented by that certain Patent Security Agreement Supplement, recorded on April 9, 2014 at Reel 032643, Frame 0456, and as supplemented by that certain Patent Security Agreement, recorded on December 17, 2014, at Reel 034647, Frame 0193 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all the Patents listed on Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

All of Secured Party's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created against the Patents pursuant to the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Interests") are hereby automatically terminated, released and discharged, and the Secured Party shall sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by Grantors at Grantors' cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Patents, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the Security Interests, each at Grantors' cost and expense.

If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Patents, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantors, along with any goodwill in the Patents that the Secured Party may have acquired.

This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York. This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which shall, collectively and separately, constitute one and the same instrument, and any signature page delivered by electronic transmission shall have same effect as the delivery of an original thereof. EACH PARTY TO THIS RELEASE HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS

#55992753

RELEASE OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT HERETO, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED HERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS RELEASE MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

#55992753

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

SECURED PARTY:

GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name:

Matthew J Lambert

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

See attached.

Schedule A to Release of Patent Security Page 1 #55992753

Kranos Patent Listing (Updated May 2012)

Pending and Issued Patents- Assigned

Pending and Issued Patents- As		Country	Case Type	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Exp. Date
Description	Assignee Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	08/277,034	7/19/1994	5,415,395	5/16/1995	5/16/2015
Deformable Base Construction		United States	Utility	Granted	08/425,115	4/19/1995	5,628,506	5/13/1997	4/19/2015
Breakaway Basketball Rim	Kranos IP Corporation		Utility	Granted	08/463,940	6/5/1995	5,685,790	11/11/1997	6/5/2015
Breakaway Basketball Rim	Kranos IP Corporation	United States				4/4/1996	5,732,411	3/31/1998	4/4/2016
Adjustable Guard for the Lower Leg and Shin	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	08/627,490			4/14/1998	3/14/2016
Height Adjustable Basketball Goal Assembly	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	08/615,975	3/14/1996	5,738,601		
Removable Pitching Rubber	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	08/744,353	11/4/1996	5,769,745	6/23/1998	11/4/2016
Removable Pitching Rubber	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	08/977,625	11/25/1997	5,919,103	7/6/1999	11/4/2016
Football Helmet with Inflatable Liner	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/296,007	4/21/1999	6,073,271	6/13/2000	2/9/2019
Helmet Fitting System	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/326,418	6/4/1999	6,178,560	1/30/2001	6/4/2019
Helmet	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/325,827	6/4/1999	6,219,850	4/24/2001	6/4/2019
Football Helmet Having a Removable Inflatable Liner and a Method for Making the Same	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/450,492	11/29/1999	6,226,801	5/8/2001	11/29/2019
Helmet Fitting System	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/586,123	6/2/2000	6,351,853	3/5/2002	6/2/2020
Attachment System	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/654,690	9/5/2000	6,371,710	4/16/2002	9/5/2020
Titanium Wire Face Guard	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/911,749	7/23/2001	6,421,829	7/23/2002	7/23/2021
Helmet	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/586,124	6/2/2000	6,434,755	8/20/2002	6/2/2020
Helmet	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Design	Granted	29/128,943	9/1/2000	D466,651	12/3/2002	9/1/2014
Baseball Catcher's Chest Protector	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/846,887	5/1/2001	6,519,782	2/18/2003	5/1/2021
Fitting and Comfort System with Inflatable	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/851,806	5/9/2001	6,530,092	3/11/2003	5/9/2021
Liner for Helmet Helmet Fitting System	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	10/077,255	2/15/2002	6,591,428	7/15/2003	2/15/2022
Method for Making Titanium Wire Face Guard	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/791,145	2/22/2001	6,637,091	10/28/2003	2/22/2021
Baseball Catcher's Shin Guard	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	09/846,892	5/1/2001	6,687,912	2/10/2004	5/1/2021
Titanium Wire Face Guard	Kranos IP II Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	10/255,300	9/26/2002	6,763,524	7/20/2004	9/26/2022
Protective Helmet	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Design	Granted	29/203,954	4/21/2004	D512,534	12/6/2005	12/6/2019
Protective Helmet	Kranos IP Corporation	Canada	Design	Granted	106637	4/21/2004	106637	9/12/2006	9/12/2016
A Helmet Having Shock Attenuating Members	Kranos IP II Corporation	Canada	Utility	Granted	2295346	1/12/2000	2295346	12/5/2006	1/12/2020
of Differing Compression Deflection and Quick Connect Basketball Practice Device	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	10/915,822	8/11/2004	7,229,367	6/12/2007	8/11/2024
Buckle	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	11/116,063	4/27/2005	7,475,453	1/13/2009	4/27/2025
	Kranos IP II Corporation	Canada	Utility	Granted	2291907	12/8/1999	2291907	2/10/2009	12/8/2019
Helmet Fitting System		United States	Design	Granted	29/294,839	1/29/2008	D587,407	2/24/2009	2/24/2023
Helmet	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Design	Granted	29/292,922	10/31/2007	D587,852	3/3/2009	3/3/2023
Protective Helmet with Faceguard	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	-	Granted	29/292,931	10/31/2007	D587,853	3/3/2009	3/3/2023
Protective Helmet	Kranos IP Corporation		Design		29/294,838	1/29/2008	D587,854	3/3/2009	3/3/2023
Helmet	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Design	Granted		1/29/2008	D587,855	3/3/2009	3/3/2023
Helmet with Faceguard	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Design	Granted	29/294,857		D587,857	3/3/2009	3/3/2023
Faceguard	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Design	Granted	29/294,848	1/29/2008	-		4/7/2023
Faceguard	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Design	Granted	29/292,936	10/31/2007	D590,106	4/7/2009	
Football Helmet Desk Caddy	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Design	Granted	29/289,783	7/31/2007	D596,670	7/21/2009	7/21/2023
Baseball Helmet Desk Caddy	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Design	Granted	29/293,359	11/19/2007	D607,939	1/12/2010	1/12/2024
Protective Arrangement	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	12/476,534	6/2/2009	8,069,498	12/6/2011	6/2/2029
Base System for Baseball and Softball	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	11/983,589	11/9/2007	8,070,631	12/6/2011	11/9/2027
Quick Release Faceguard Retainer	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	12/634,413	12/9/2009	8,146,178	4/3/2012	12/9/2029
TPU/Foam Jaw Pad	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Pending	13/449,079	4/17/2012	-	-	-
TPU/Foam Jaw Pad	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Pending	12/634,447	12/9/2009	-		-
Helmut with Partial Turn Faceguard Mounting	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Pending	12/716,769	3/3/2010	-		-
Ventilated Air Liner for a Helmet	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Pending	13/181,654	7/13/2011	-	-	-
Helmet with an Attachment Mechanism for a Facequard	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Pending	11/981,171	10/31/2007	-	-	
Helmet with Shell Having Raised Central Channel	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Pending	13/469,981	5/11/2012	_		_

Pending and Issued Patents- Licensed

Description	Country	Case Type	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Exp. Date
Baseball Batting Practice Device	United States	Utility	Granted	08/013,635	2/4/1993	5,386,986	2/7/1995	2/4/2013
Combination Batting Practice Tee and Pitching Target	United States	Utility	Granted	07/996,609	12/24/1992	5,320,343	6/14/1994	12/24/2012
Protective Face Guard for Softball Players	United States	Utility	Granted	08/687,653	7/26/1996	5,661,849	9/2/1997	7/26/2016

Pending and Issued Patents- Assigned

Description	Assignee	Country	Case Type	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Exp. Date
TPU/Foam Jaw Pad	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	12/634,447	12/9/2009	8,201,269	6/19/2012	12/24/2030
Helmet with an Attachment Mechanism for a Faceguard	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	11/981,171	10/31/2007	8,209,784	7/3/2012	12/30/2030
TPU/Foam Jaw Pad	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	13/449,079	4/17/2012	8,387,164	3/5/2013	12/9/2020
Helmet with Faceguard (Vengeance)	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Design	Granted	29/422,356	5/18/2012	D678,617	3/19/2013	3/19/2027
Ventilated Air Liner for a Helmet	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Granted	13/181,654	7/13/2011	8544117	10/1/2013	10/1/2033
Helmet and Faceguard	Kranos IP Corporation	Canada	Design	Granted	148476	11/13/2012	148476	10/29/2013	10/29/2023
Faceguard	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Design	Granted	29/444,193	1/28/2013	D695,465	12/10/2013	12/10/2027
Improved Football Helmet ("Vengeance")	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Pending	13/526,077	6/18/2012	_	-	-
Pivoting Dual Chinstrap snap feature for football helmet	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Pending	13/691,083	11/30/2012	-	-	-
Baseball Helmet	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Pending	13/874,885	5/1/2013	_	-	_
Lacrosse Helmet	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Design	Pending	29/482,675	2/20/2014		-	
Video Camera Housing for Football Helmet	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Pending	14/220,785	3/20/2014	_	-	_
Single Layer Padding System	Kranos IP Corporation	United States	Utility	Pending	14/209,259	3/31/2014	_	_	-
Helmet with Shell Having Raised Central Channel and Ear Holes with Abutting Slopped Banks	Kranos IP Corporation	United States		Pending	13/934,816	7/3/2013	-	-	-

Pending and Issued Patents- Licensed

Description	Country	Case Type	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Exp. Date
No Zone A Picture's Pitching Apparatus	United States	Utility	Pending	13/246,177	9/27/2011	-	-	-
Protective Athletic Pad Apparatus	United States	Utility	Granted	09/870,791	6/1/2001	6,374,408	4/23/2002	6/1/2021
Protective Helmet with Hair Entraining Aperture	United States	Utility	Granted	08/386,282	2/9/1995	5,666,670	9/16/1997	8/1/2014
Faceguard	United States	Utility	Granted	09/683,485	1/7/2002	6,499,139	12/21/2002	1/7/2022
Faceguard	United States	Utility	Granted	10/064,875	8/26/2002	6,598,234	7/29/2003	1/7/2022

U.S. Patents:

Grantor	Country	Patent	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
Kranos IP III	United States	Knee/Elbow Guard Treated to	06/334,872/	December 28, 1981
Corporation		Increase Durability and a Process	4,494,247	
		for Producing Same		
Kranos IP III	United States	Partially Detackified Leather and	06/671,761/	November 14, 1984
Corporation		Glove	4,598,429	
Kranos IP III	United States	Partially Detackified Leather and	06/832,751/	February 25, 1986
Corporation		Glove	4,689,832	
Kranos IP III	United States	Baseball Base with Force	07/988,289/	December 8, 1992
Corporation		Absorbing Slide Feature	5,251,894	
Kranos IP III	United States	Strap for Holding Laundry	08/411,012/	March 27, 1995
Corporation			5,551,128	
Kranos IP III	United States	Batting Helmet with	09/154,884/	September 17, 1998
Corporation		Circumferential Elastic Head Band	5,974,593	
Kranos IP III	United States	Chin Strap System	09/654,284/	September 1, 2000
Corporation			6,324,701	
Kranos IP III	United States	Batting Helmet with Self	10/177,258/	June 21, 2002
Corporation		Adjusting Padding	6,665,884	

PATENT REEL: 046046 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 05/01/2018